- 1 SJR113
- 2 177855-1
- 3 By Senators Whatley, Scofield, Stutts, Beasley, Marsh,
- 4 Singleton, Blackwell, Williams, Shelnutt, Reed and Dial
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 03-MAY-16

Ι	1//855-1:n:U5/U2/2016:JES/jes LRS2016-1/53
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING PRICE'S BARBECUE FOR PROVIDING NEARLY
9	THREE DECADES OF EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY OF
10	AUBURN, ALABAMA.
11	
12	WHEREAS, Price's Barbeque, located across from
13	Auburn University's Funchess Hall near the intersection of
14	Samford Avenue and South College Street, has been a staple,
15	icon, and favorite restaurant for families and Auburn
16	University students and faculty members alike in the community
17	of Auburn, Alabama, for nearly three decades; and
18	WHEREAS, through the years, Price's Barbeque has
19	been a comforting oasis for students studying for exams and
20	coping with the stress of college life, a favorite memory for
21	many, a place to experience Southern charm and hospitality,
22	mouth-watering barbeque, and a friendly environment full of
23	character, a hangout spot after games and important town
24	functions, and the absolute go-to spot for the best breakfast
25	in the area; and
26	WHEREAS, owner Jeff Price, who bought the property
27	in 1978, is a familiar and popular friendly face in the

community who treats customers and employees alike with the utmost warmth; it is a sad fact for many that Price's Barbecue is closing; however, a smile will cross the face of everyone familiar with this era in Auburn history when they think of the good times they had at Price's Barbeque; there is also a chance that Price's Barbeque may reopen in the future under different management; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Price's Barbeque owner Jeff Price and his staff are highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to them in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for the future.